SSB110150A
SINGLE-SIDEBAND MODULATOR
11.0 – 15.0 GHz
P ol yp h a s e  M i c r ow a ve  I nc .
1983  S  L i be r t y  D r i ve
B l oo m in g to n ,  IN  47 40 3
U S A



  2 0 1 1  P o l y p h a s e  M i c r o w a v e  I n c .
T e l :   + 1  ( 81 2 )  3 2 3 - 87 08
F a x :  + 1  (8 12 )  3 2 3 - 87 09
W eb :  ww w. p o l yp h as e m ic r o wave . c o m
I/Q
MIXERLO RF
IF
HYBRID
COUPLER
FEATURES
RF Frequency:       11.0 – 15.0 GHz
Input IP3:       +23 dBm
Sideband Suppression:    -34 dBc
LO Leakage:     -32 dBm
LO Power:     +15 dBm
Size:      1.35” X 2.0” [3.4 cm X 5.1 cm]
DESCRIPTION
The SSB110150A is a single-sideband modulator
optimized for linear modulation of an RF carrier (LO). The
IF input is upconverted to the desired RF sideband while
the unwanted RF sideband is internally suppressed.
The SSB110150A maintains excellent sideband
suppression across multi-octave IF frequency bandwidths.
In-stock IF bands include:
 10 MHz to 50 MHz
 30 MHz to 90 MHz
Other common IF bands are available. Please specify
desired sideband (LSB/USB) and IF band when ordering.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Test Condit ions: +25C, RF Input (LO) = +15 dBm, IF input = 0 dBm @ 30 MHz unless otherwise noted.
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
RF Frequency Range   11.0  15.0 GHz
RF Input (LO) Power   +14 +15 +17 dBm
RF Input (LO) VSWR    2.0:1  Ratio
RF Output VSWR    2.5:1  Ratio
IF Input Impedance    50  
Conversion Loss    7.5 9.5 dB
Input IP3  2-Tone, f = 1 MHz  +23  dBm
Input P1dB    +14  dBm
RF Carrier (LO) Leakage at RF Output  No IF input  -32 -20 dBm
RF-IF Isolation  No IF input  55  dB
Sideband Suppression Over IF Frequency Band  -34 -24 dBc
Operating Temperature Range   -40  +85 ºC
RF/IF Input Power w/o Damage     +23 dBm
‐70
‐60
‐50
‐40
‐30
‐20
‐10
0
1
2
.8
5
1
2
.8
8
1
2
.9
1
1
2
.9
4
1
2
.9
7
1
3
.0
0
1
3
.0
3
1
3
.0
6
1
3
.0
9
1
3
.1
2
1
3
.1
5
R
F
O
u
tp
u
t
 P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Frequency  (GHz)
SSB110150A RF Output Spectrum (USB)
LO=13.0 GHz@+15 dBm, IF=30 MHz@+0 dBm
LO+IF
LO
LO-IFLO-3IF
LO+3IF
SSB110150A
P ol yp h a s e  M i c r ow a ve  I nc .
1983  S  L i be r t y  D r i ve
B l oo m in g to n ,  IN  47 403
U S A



  2 0 1 1  P o l y p h a s e  M i c r o w a v e  I n c .
T e l :   + 1  ( 81 2 )  3 2 3 - 87 08
F a x :  + 1  (8 12 )  3 2 3 - 87 09
W eb :  ww w. p o l yp h as e m ic r o wave . c o m
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Standard Test  Condi t ions:  +25C, RF (LO) Input  = +15 dBm, RF Input  =  0 dBm @ LO+30 MHz.
DIMENSION DRAWING
Conversion Loss LO Leakage Sideband Suppression
FIELD REPLACEABLE
SMA FEMALE 3 PLACES
MOUNTING HOLES
O.102 [2.59] THRU 4 PLACES
2.000
 [50.8]
.601
 [15.27]
.601
 [15.27]
.253
 [6.43]
.253
 [6.43]
.250
 [6.35]
.675
 [17.15]
.094
 [2.39]
1.162
 [29.51]
1.350
 [34.29]
.260
 [6.6]
1.480
 [37.59]
2.000
 [50.8]
.582
 [14.78]
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
11.0 12.0 13.0 14.0 15.0
C
o
n
ve
rs
io
n
 L
o
ss
 (
d
B
)
LO Frequency (GHz)
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
11.0 12.0 13.0 14.0 15.0
L
O
 L
ea
ka
g
e
(d
B
m
)
LO Frequency (GHz)
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
11.0 12.0 13.0 14.0 15.0
S
id
eb
an
d
 S
u
p
p
re
ss
io
n
 (
d
B
c)
LO Frequency (GHz)